DODO 14007
TRANSMITTAL LETTER

OZFEB-4 PMR:49
TRALLAHASSI OF STATE
ORION

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

<		-1 1-110	C-00	
SUBJECT:	OUNDOWN OPE	ERATING ENAME- <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the artic			5 4138 01897084 *****78.75
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status	
FROM:	Mitch Gold Name (ERRACE #(२ ३०५
	PEMBROKE PIN City,	ES FL State & Zip	33027	*
	305-89 Daytime To	8-0567		4 =

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

. . . .



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Sundown Operating Corp.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1400 S.W. 124th Terrace #Q304 Pembroke Pines, FL 33027

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

The corporation is authorized to issue five thousand shares (5000) of one hundred Dollar(s) (\$100.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

Mitch Goldberg 1400 S.W. 124th Terrace #Q304 Pembroke Pines, FL 33027 President



ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Mitch Goldberg 1400 S.W. 124th Terrace #Q304 Pembroke Pines, FL 33027

<u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u>

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Mitch Goldberg 1400 S.W. 124th Terrace #Q304 Pembroke Pines, FL 3302

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

 $\frac{1/31/0z}{Date}$